UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

(FSME-09-070, August, Program, Material Licenses)

August 14, 2009

ALL AGREEMENT STATES, MICHIGAN, NEW JERSEY

REQUEST FOR STATISTICAL INFORMATION - ACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSES
(FSME-09-070)

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) needs to update the statistical
information on active materials licenses in the Agreement States in order to have accurate
information for use in public documents developed by NRC staff. Enclosed is the latest count of
active material licenses in each Agreement State, as of October 28, 2008. Please review this
data and revise your State’s total as appropriate. We would appreciate your e-mail response to
the point of contact below by September 09, 2009.*

If you have any questions on this correspondence, please contact me or the individual named
below.

POINT OF CONTACT: Leira Cuadrado INTERNET: Leira.Cuadrado@nrc.gov
TELEPHONE: (301) 415-0707 FAX: (301) 415-5955
/IRA/

Robert J. Lewis, Director
Division of Materials Safety and State Agreements
Office of Federal and State Materials

and Environmental Management Program

Enclosure: As stated

*This information request has been approved by OMB 3150-0029, expiration 08/31/2010. The estimated
burden per response to comply with this voluntary collection is approximately 8 hours. Send comments
regarding the burden estimate to the Records and FOIA/Privacy Services Branch (T-5F52), U.S. Nuclear
Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by Internet e-mail to infocollects@nrc.gov, and
to the Desk Officer, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202 (3150-0029), Office of
Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a means used to impose an information collection
does not display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a
person is not required to respond to, the information collection.



FSME-09-070

Active Agreement State & NRC Radioactive Materials Licenses by NRC Region & by State

Region | AIS
Alabama 458
Connecticut 0
Delaware 0
District of Columbia 0
Florida 1720
Georgia 521
Kentucky 449
Maine 125
Maryland 638
Massachusetts 500
Mississippi 333
New Hampshire 78
New Jersey 0
New York 1461
North Carolina 680
Pennsylvania 926
Puerto Rico 0
Rhode Island 56
South Carolina 417
Tennessee 608
Vermont 0
Virgin Islands 0
Virginia 0
West Virginia 0
Total 8970
Region lll

lllinois 742
Indiana 0
lowa 173
Michigan 0
Minnesota 187
Missouri 0
Ohio 748
Wisconsin 336
Total 2186
Totals

NRC
16
190
60
44
15
16
10
2
70
25
6
6
490
30
17
65
136
1
15
20
38
9
396
180

1857

38
280

538
13
299
47
21
1240

Region IV
Alaska

Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
Kansas
Louisiana
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Mexico
North Dakota
Oklahoma
Oregon
South Dakota
Texas

Utah
Washington
Wyoming
Total

Agreement States
18669
(as of 10/28/08)

AIS
0
372
228
2007
354

300
550

153
270
186

66
297
435

1670
188
437

7513

NRC
3740

NRC
56
10
6
48
22
5
58
80
11
11
78
5
6
15
9
22
4
44
45
10
18
80
643

(as of 10/29/08)

Enclosure





