

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

(FSME-09-070, August, Program, Material Licenses)

August 14, 2009

ALL AGREEMENT STATES, MICHIGAN, NEW JERSEY

REQUEST FOR STATISTICAL INFORMATION - ACTIVE MATERIAL LICENSES (FSME-09-070)

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) needs to update the statistical information on active materials licenses in the Agreement States in order to have accurate information for use in public documents developed by NRC staff. Enclosed is the latest count of active material licenses in each Agreement State, as of October 28, 2008. Please review this data and revise your State's total as appropriate. We would appreciate your e-mail response to the point of contact below by **September 09, 2009**.*

If you have any questions on this correspondence, please contact me or the individual named below.

POINT OF CONTACT: Leira Cuadrado

TELEPHONE: (301) 415-0707

INTERNET: Leira.Cuadrado@nrc.gov

FAX: (301) 415-5955

/RA/

Robert J. Lewis, Director Division of Materials Safety and State Agreements Office of Federal and State Materials and Environmental Management Program

Enclosure: As stated

^{*}This information request has been approved by OMB 3150-0029, expiration 08/31/2010. The estimated burden per response to comply with this voluntary collection is approximately 8 hours. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the Records and FOIA/Privacy Services Branch (T-5F52), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by Internet e-mail to infocollects@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202 (3150-0029), Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a means used to impose an information collection does not display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, the information collection.

Active Agreement State & NRC Radioactive Materials Licenses by NRC Region & by State

FSME-09-070

Region I	<u>A/S</u>	NRC 10	Region IV	<u>A/S</u>	NRC
Alabama	458	16	Alaska	0	56
Connecticut	0	190	Arizona	372	10
Delaware	0	60	Arkansas	228	6
District of Columbia 0 44			California	2007	48
Florida	1720	15	Colorado	354	22
Georgia	521	16	Guam	0	5
Kentucky	449	10	Hawaii	0	58
Maine	125	2	ldaho	0	80
Maryland	638	70	Kansas	300	11
Massachusetts	500	25	Louisiana	550	11
Mississippi	333	6	Montana	0	78
New Hampshire	78	6	Nebraska	153	5
New Jersey	0	490	Nevada	270	6
New York	1461	30	New Mexico	186	15
North Carolina	680	17	North Dakota	66	9
Pennsylvania	926	65	Oklahoma	297	22
Puerto Rico	0	136	Oregon	435	4
Rhode Island	56	1	South Dakota	0	44
South Carolina	417	15	Texas	1670	45
Tennessee	608	20	Utah	188	10
Vermont	0	38	Washington	437	18
Virgin Islands	Ō	9	Wyoming	0	80
Virginia	0	396	Total	7513	643
West Virginia	0	180			•
Total	8970	1857			
Total	00.0	1007			
Region III					
Illinois	742	38			
Indiana	0	280			
lowa	173	4			
Michigan	0	538			
Minnesota	187	13			
Missouri	0	299			
Ohio	748	299 47			
Wisconsin		21			
	336				
Total	2186	1240	Varaansant Ctataa	NDC	
Totalo		F	Agreement States	NRC	
Totals			18669	3740	(00)
			(as of 10/28/08)	(as of 10/29	/U8)